

## CES 2018: Digi International to Take Leadership Role in Showcasing IoT Infrastructure Solutions

December 19, 2017

Company to Highlight Solutions That Illustrate Emerging IoT Trends

MINNETONKA, Minn., Dec. 19, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Digi International®, (NASDAQ: DGII), (www.digi.com), a leading global provider of Internet of Things (IoT) connectivity products and services, today highlighted its participation at CES 2018 taking place in Las Vegas, Nevada on January 9 - 12, 2018. Digi will be exhibiting its solutions at the IoT Infrastructure Pavilion @CES in the Westgate Hotel in the Tech East area of the show, booth #2614.



Digi will serve as a destination location in the IoT Infrastructure Pavilion @CES, with solutions that will showcase the use of IoT technologies within many of the key focus areas of CES including Digital Health, Smart Cities, Vehicle Technology, and Robotics and Wearables.

During the four-day event, Digi representatives will host a series of ongoing presentations and demonstrations featuring the full breadth of Digi M2M and IoT products. Industry favorite Digi XBee is among the connected solutions featured in a variety of embedded products powering Smart Cities and other infrastructure projects.

"The launch of the IoT Infrastructure Pavilion @CES recognizes that the audience has expanded to encompass the full IoT ecosystem including consumers, devices, data, and creators of IoT infrastructure," said Scott Wilkin, vice president of technology at Digi International. "CES now serves as a great forum to bring together the innovative companies that create IoT software, hardware, and connectivity solutions."

For 50 years running, CES sets the stage to showcase emerging innovations in a four-day hands-on event. Produced by the Consumer Technology Association, it draws in industry professionals from all over the world to address current topics. CES expects more than 3,900 exhibiting companies including manufacturers, developers, suppliers of consumer technologies and more, with attendees exceeding 170,000.

To meet with Digi executives or schedule a private product demonstration, please visit booth #2614, Tech East, Westgate Hotel at CES 2018, or schedule a meeting in advance by visiting <a href="https://www.digi.com/ces18">https://www.digi.com/ces18</a>.

## **About Digi International**

Digi International (NASDAQ: DGII) is a leading global provider of business and mission-critical machine-to-machine (M2M) and Internet of Things (IoT) connectivity products and services. We help our customers create next-generation connected products and deploy and manage critical communications infrastructures in demanding environments with high levels of security, relentless reliability and bulletproof performance. Founded in 1985, we've helped our customers connect over 100 million things, and growing. For more information, visit Digi's website at <a href="https://www.digi.com">www.digi.com</a>, or call 877-912-3444 (U.S.) or 952-912-3444 (International).

## **Media Contact:**

Joseph Rigoli LEWIS Office: +1 781-418-2400 Digi@teamlewis.com

C View original content with multimedia: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/ces-2018-digi-international-to-take-leadership-role-in-showcasing-iot-infrastructure-solutions-300572923">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/ces-2018-digi-international-to-take-leadership-role-in-showcasing-iot-infrastructure-solutions-300572923</a>, html

SOURCE Digi International